

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20671/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in CSOS No. 2602/2000 & IA No. 6816/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATISH AGGARWAL @ SATISH CHAND AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BASANT SHEORAN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. B. Vijayalakshimi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on 19.9.2006 as per Hon'ble Court Order dated 21.4.2006. Petitioner has to file rejoinder affidavit within 2 weeks. Considering the on coming Holidays matter to be listed on 9.10.2006.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar