

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1723 OF 2007

SATISH AGGARWAL @ SATISH CHAND AGGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASANT SHEORAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshimi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Meenu Sethi]

Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.NO.1

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1723 /2007

Satish Aggarwal @ Satish Chand Aggarwal...Appellant

Versus

Basant Sheoran

...Respondent

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we modify our order dated 30.3.2007 to the effect that instead of depositing the entire amount the appellant may furnish security as directed by the High Court.

I.A.No.1 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

[H.S. BEDI]

New Delhi,
September 7, 2007